# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond A Hofman	03/07/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peak Completions Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	29 East Industrial Loop
City:	Midland
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79705

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11079950

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(210)886-9883 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

210-886-9500 Phone: Email: tlee@gunn-lee.com

Correspondent Name: Ted D. Lee

Address Line 1: 700 N. St. Mary's, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-8195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ted D. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

500118663

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 017832 FRAME: 0011** 

**PATENT** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:
Peak Completion Technologies, Inc.

8 8

SERIAL NO.: § ACTION: Assignment

FILED: Herewith § INVENTORS: Ray A. Hofman

§ § §

TITLE: Cemented Open Hole

Selective Fracing System

TO: Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

WHEREAS, Ray A. Hofman a citizen of the United States, residing at

hereinafter called AASSIGNOR,@ has invented new and useful improvements in "Cemented Open Hole Selective Fracing System" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Peak Completition Technologies, Inc., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas corporation, having its principal office at 29 East Industrial Loop, Midland, Midland County, Texas 79705, is desirous of acquiring our right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledge, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors,

1

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant and agree that I and my executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 77 da	ıy of
	Ray A. Hofman	
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §	
COUNTY OF Mula	§ 3	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ray A. Hofman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/23/2006